PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3688171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CORRECT AN ERROR IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 030581, FRAME 0218. THE SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE NAME IS WI-LAN INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APERTO NETWORKS, INC.	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

State/Country: Postal Code:	K1Y 4S1
State/Country:	CANADA
City:	OTTAWA
Street Address:	11 HOLLAND AVENUE, SUITE 608
Name:	WI-LAN INC.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE45620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 238-1900

Email: DOCKETING@PROCOPIO.COM

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112174-081RC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN E. YAUSSI
SIGNATURE:	/CAITLIN E. YAUSSI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cover Sheet 112174-081RC1#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet 112174-081RC1#page2.tif source=Assignment (Aperto to Wi-LAN)#page1.tif

PATENT 503641538 REEL: 037463 FRAME: 0913



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aperto Networks, Inc.	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wi-LAN, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Holland Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 608
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Y 4S1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13861313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398 Email: docketing@procopio.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves and Savitch Address Line 1: 525 B Street Address Line 2: Suite 2200 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101 ATTORNEY DOCKET 112174-081RC1 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne Mahoney Signature: /Wayne Mahoney/ Date: 06/10/2013 **Total Attachments: 1** source=Aperto_WiLan_Assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2421159 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 06/10/2013 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 1, 2010 by and between Wi-LAN Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Canada ("Wi-LAN") and Aperto Networks, Inc., a California corporation (the "Vendor").

WHEREAS the Vendor is the sole owner of each of the following patents and applications for patent: United States Patent Nos. 7,158,784, 6,650,623, 6,654,384, 6,992,986, 7,206,292, 7,092,363, 6,636,488, 7,099,289, 7,173,921, 6,643,322, 6,947,479, 7,388,919, 7,068,639, 7,139,251, 7,366,133, 7,349,426, 6,819,657, 7,212,501 and United States Patent Application Nos. 11/645,224, 10/675,565, 11/367,748, 11/450,153, 60/294,552, 11/603,274, 12/036,916, 12/108,691, 11/707,630 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS the Vendor has agreed to assign each of the Patents to Wi-LAN;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Vendor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to Wi-LAN (1) all of the Vendor's interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents, (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of each of the Patents to the extent not covered by license agreements or forbearances existing as of the date hereof that have been expressly disclosed to Wi-LAN prior to the date hereof and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of each of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vendor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

APERTO NETWORKS, INC.

Signed:

Name:

Title

e: 31M A Tochen

On this / day of June, 2010, before me appeared James A. Touries to me personally known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Possible of the Vendor as named in the Assignment above and that such Assignment was signed on behalf of the Vendor, and such person acknowledged the Assignment to be the free and authorized act and deed of the Vendor.

Notary Bublic

My commission expires: 12

DARCY L. WRA

BARCY L. WRAY

Barrister & Solicitor

Suite 1130, 400 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V6C 3A6

Tel: 604.681.5885

PATENT REEL: 037463 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 01/08/2016